

SC 365/2022
STATE Vs. GAURAV KUMAR @ SATHIYA
FIR No. 188 /2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s.

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. counsel for accused no. 1. (Fresh Vakalatnama filed).
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused no. 2.
Both accused produced from JC.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW Rahul Yadav is present. He is discharged unexamined today as evidence is recorded in FIR no. 615/2021, PS Model Town, u/s 498A/302/34 IPC.

Issue fresh summons to PW Rahul Yadav and other public witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **09.02.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi: 04.11.2022_(RB)