

CNR No.:DLNT01-010749-2023
SC No. 610/2023
STATE Vs. CHANDAN AND ANR.
FIR No. 236/2023
PS Narela

U/s: 323/307/452/34 IPC & U/S 25/27 Arms Act

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chandan produced from J/C.
Accused Prince has been produced from J/C from
District Jail Mahasamunda Jail, Chhattisgarh,
(Through VC).
Sh. R. D. Dubey and Sh. Aiyaz Ahmad, Ld.
Counsels for both accused persons.

Perusal of the file shows that case property i.e.,
country made pistol and two live catridges have been sent to FSL
and the FSL report is still awaited.

Let a notice be issued to DCP concerned with the
directions to expedite the FSL result and to file the status report
qua the same on NDOH.

Perusal of the file further shows that opinion on the
injuries sustained by injured has not been taken by the IO.

Let a notice be issued to SHO PS Narela as well as
IO concerned to seek opinion in this respect and to apprise this
Court positively on NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the point of charge on
18.12.2024.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.10.2024 (R)