

CNR No.:DLNT01-011856-2017
SC No. 637/2017
STATE Vs. Anand Rohil & Ors.
FIR No. 104/2017
PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s: 307/506/34 IPC

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Huminder Baliyan, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Both accused persons namely Anand Rohil and Bijender in person on bail.
Sh. Shyam Lal Sharma , Ld. Counsel for both ccused persons.
IO Inspector Mahesh Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-Inspector Mahesh is present, however he submits that he is having some personal difficulty today and requests that his examination may kindly be deferred for another date.

Submissions heard. Request is considered and allowed.

He be summoned afresh for NDOH.

No other PW is present today.

Let all other unexamined PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for entire PE on 28.05.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.02.2025 ^(R)